
Monroe University - Bronx (0-6) -vs- Howard Community College (3-5)
3/8/2026 at Catholic University

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marissa Webb (1-3)
Loss: Karla Recio Rodriguez (0-1)
HBP: Melissa Martinez
PB: Jayda Delgado (2), Rossel Hercules (8)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 43   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Monroe University - Bronx 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Howard Community College 4 7 3 2 X 16 14 1

Monroe University - Bronx 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tiara DeSanto ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kimora Thompson 3b/1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ebony Hernandez lf/rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nevaeh Feliciano cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jayda Delgado 2b/c 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
M. Cortes Molina rf/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leslie Ramirez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Melissa Martinez dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Rossel Hercules c/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Karla Recio Rodriguez p/3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Darlene Pena Puente 1b/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 4 0 1 8 5

2B: Tiara DeSanto (1)
E: Darlene Pena Puente (2)

Howard Community College 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gianna Peluso cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 2
Layla Walker 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Victoria Wright ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Hamolia 3b 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
Taylor Pence ss 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
Marissa Webb p 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Jensyn Koonce 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Madison Falby dp 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Ashlyn Gutshall rf 3 1 1 2 1 1 3
Katherine Wright c 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
Sophia Steele lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 16 14 11 6 2 7

2B: Gianna Peluso (1); Taylor Pence (2)
SH: Layla Walker (1)
SB: Madison Hamolia (2); Taylor Pence (2); Marissa Webb (1);
Madison Falby (1)
CS: Jensyn Koonce (1)
HBP: Madison Falby (1); Katherine Wright (1)
E: Katherine Wright (1)

Monroe University - Bronx IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karla Recio Rodriguez (L, 0-1) 2.0 7 11 10 6 1 0 0 0 0 13 20 1 3 85
Melissa Martinez 2.0 7 5 5 0 1 1 0 2 0 13 15 5 0 55
Totals 14 16 15 6 2 1 0 2 0 26 35 6 3 140

Howard Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marissa Webb (W, 1-3) 5.0 4 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 2 73
Totals 4 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 2 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Monroe University - Bronx - Top of 1st MON HOW
Tiara DeSanto struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Kimora Thompson singled to right field (0-2 KS). 0 0
Karla Recio Rodriguez walked (3-2 SBFBFBB); Kimora Thompson advanced to second. 0 0
Ebony Hernandez popped up to p (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Nevaeh Feliciano singled up the middle (1-0 B); Karla Recio Rodriguez advanced to second; Kimora
Thompson advanced to third. 0 0
Jayda Delgado struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSFS). 0 0

Howard Community College - Bottom of 1st MON HOW
Gianna Peluso walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 0 0
Layla Walker singled up the middle (0-2 FFF); Gianna Peluso advanced to second. 0 0
Layla Walker advanced to second on a passed ball; Gianna Peluso advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Madison Hamolia singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Layla Walker scored; Gianna Peluso scored. 0 2
Taylor Pence doubled to center field (2-2 FKBB); Madison Hamolia advanced to third. 0 2
Taylor Pence advanced to third on a passed ball; Madison Hamolia scored on a passed ball. 0 3
Marissa Webb grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Taylor Pence scored. 0 4
Jensyn Koonce singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Jensyn Koonce out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4
Madison Falby walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Madison Falby stole second. 0 4
Ashlyn Gutshall struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 4

Monroe University - Bronx - Top of 2nd MON HOW
M. Cortes Molina grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 4
Melissa Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 4
Rossel Hercules struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 4

Howard Community College - Bottom of 2nd MON HOW
Katherine Wright walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Gianna Peluso doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBS); Katherine Wright advanced to third. 0 4
Layla Walker grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Gianna Peluso advanced to third; Katherine Wright
scored. 0 5
Madison Hamolia singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Gianna Peluso scored. 0 6
Madison Hamolia stole second. 0 6
Taylor Pence grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Madison Hamolia advanced to third. 0 6
Madison Hamolia scored on a passed ball. 0 7
Marissa Webb walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 0 7
Jensyn Koonce reached first on an error by 1b (3-1 BBSB); Marissa Webb advanced to third. 0 7
Madison Falby walked (3-2 BBBFFB); Jensyn Koonce advanced to second. 0 7
Madison Falby advanced to second on a passed ball; Jensyn Koonce advanced to third on a passed ball;
Marissa Webb scored on a passed ball. 0 8
Ashlyn Gutshall walked (3-2 BFKFBFBFB). 0 8
Katherine Wright reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Ashlyn Gutshall
advanced to third; Madison Falby scored; Jensyn Koonce scored, unearned. 0 10
Gianna Peluso singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Katherine Wright advanced to third; Ashlyn
Gutshall scored. 0 11
Layla Walker lined out to ss (0-0). 0 11

Monroe University - Bronx - Top of 3rd MON HOW
Tiara DeSanto fouled out to 2b (2-2 SBBF). 0 11
Kimora Thompson fouled out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 11
Karla Recio Rodriguez fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 11



Howard Community College - Bottom of 3rd MON HOW
Karla Recio Rodriguez to dp. 0 11
Melissa Martinez to p. 0 11
Madison Hamolia popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 11
Taylor Pence doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 11
Marissa Webb singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); Taylor Pence advanced to third. 0 11
Jayda Delgado to c. 0 11
Rossel Hercules to 2b. 0 11
Marissa Webb stole second; Taylor Pence stole home. 0 12
Jensyn Koonce popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 12
Ebony Hernandez to rf. 0 12
M. Cortes Molina to lf. 0 12
Marissa Webb advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 12
Kimora Thompson to 1b. 0 12
Darlene Pena Puente to 3b. 0 12
Madison Falby hit by pitch (3-2 BSSBFH). 0 12
M. Cortes Molina to 2b. 0 12
Rossel Hercules to lf. 0 12
Leslie Ramirez to 2b for M. Cortes Molina. 0 12
Karla Recio Rodriguez to 3b for Darlene Pena Puente. 0 12
Ashlyn Gutshall singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSBF); Madison Falby scored; Marissa Webb scored. 0 14
Katherine Wright hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH); Ashlyn Gutshall advanced to second. 0 14
Gianna Peluso lined out to 3b (2-2 BSFFFB). 0 14

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Monroe University - Bronx - Top of 4th MON HOW
Ebony Hernandez singled to left center (2-2 BKBK). 0 14
Nevaeh Feliciano fouled out to c (0-2 SS). 0 14
Jayda Delgado struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 14
Leslie Ramirez struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 14

Howard Community College - Bottom of 4th MON HOW
Victoria Wright pinch hit for Layla Walker. 0 14
Victoria Wright struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 BSKS). 0 14
Madison Hamolia singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 14
Madison Hamolia advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 14
Taylor Pence singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Madison Hamolia advanced to third. 0 14
Taylor Pence stole second; Madison Hamolia stole home. 0 15
Taylor Pence advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 15
Marissa Webb lined out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 15
Jensyn Koonce singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KF); Taylor Pence scored. 0 16
Madison Falby singled through the left side, bunt (2-0 BB); Jensyn Koonce advanced to second. 0 16
Ashlyn Gutshall fouled out to 3b (2-2 FFBB). 0 16

Monroe University - Bronx - Top of 5th MON HOW
Layla Walker to 2b for Victoria Wright. 0 16
Melissa Martinez struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 0 16
Rossel Hercules out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 16
Tiara DeSanto doubled to left center (2-1 BBS). 0 16
Tiara DeSanto advanced to third on an error by c. 0 16
Kimora Thompson struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 16

Howard Community College - Bottom of 5th MON HOW


